
PG 356 

NAVARRO COUNTY COMMISSIONER'S COURT 

A Special meeting of the Navarro County Commissioner's Court was held on Tuesday, 
the 10th . day of February, 2015 at I :30 p.m., in the Courtroom of the Navarro County 
Annex Building, 60 I North 13th Street in Corsicana, Texas. Presiding Judge HM 
Davenport Jr., Commissioners present Jason Grant, Dick Martin, David Warren, and 
James Olsen. 

I. 1:30 P.M. Motion to convene by Comm. Olsen sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

2. Opening prayer by Judge Davenport 

3. Pledge of A:llegiance 

4. Motion to approve Change Order # 14 regarding Phoenix I and Courthouse 
Restoration by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously TO WIT PG: 357 

5. Motion to approve Change Order Proposal # 30-R1 by Comm. Grant sec by 
Comm. Martin TO WIT PG: 358-359 
Carried una~imously 

6. Motion to approve cancelling Lawn Services for the Courthouse Amus Purdy 
Geranium Gardens contingent upon review of contract to make sure the 
cancellation clause is or is not involved by Judge Davenport sec by Comm. Olsen 

. Carried unanimously 

7. Motion to apjoum by Comm. Martin sec by Comm. Warren 
Carried unanimously 

I, SHERRY DOWD, NAVARRO COUNTY CLERK, ATTEST THAT THE 
FOREGOING IS A TRUE AND ACCURATE ACCOUNTING OF THE 
COMMISSIONERS COURT'S AUTHORIZED PROCEEDING FOR FEBRUARY 10th, 

2015 . . . 

SIGNED 10th , DAYOFFEBRUARY,2015. 

~&{)(d1. 



IAIA Document G70r" - 2001 
Change Order 
PROJECT (Name a"d address): 

Restoration and Renovation of the 
Navarro County Courthouse 
300 West JTd Avenue 
COrsicana, TX 75110 

TO CONTRACTOR (Name (II1l1 mlt/ress): 

I'hoenix I Restoration and Construction, 
Ud. 

CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 014 

DATE: 1-30-15 

ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: NAV-IOO9 

CONTRACT DATE: December 23, 2013 

CONTRACT FOR: General ConstruCiion 
50-13-1352 

OWNER: I:8l 
ARCHITECT: I:8l 

CONTRACTOR: I:8l 
FIELD: 0 

OTHER: 0 

14032 Distribution Way 
Farmers Branch, Texas 75234 

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS: 
(luc/lllie. wltcrc ClppJiclIbJe, emy IlIIclh,pllleti mllOIl'" (llIriblfwble to prel';u"s~,' cl"C.'cllled CUlISlrucliuII Change Din:cl;\'(!S) 

COP #032 - HVAC Unil'i · TIll! horizontal units in the attic and on the third nour will be hanging frum the structure in lieu nr 
mounted on ceiling structure pliurorms. There aTC 8 unils in the altic nnd 2 unils on the third Door ror a lolal or to units. 

The original Conlmel Sum was S 
TIle ncl change by Ilrcviously ;Iulhorizcd Clmngc On.lcrs $ 
The Conlract Sum prior 10 Ibis Change Order was S 
TIle Contract Sum \vill be increased by this Olange Order in the amount or $ 
The .... ew Cnolrael Sum including this Change Order will hc $ 

TIle Contract Time will be incrcased by Zero (0) days. 
The datc or Substantial Complclion as or the dale or this Changc Ordcr therefore is 730 days from commencement. 

8,915.500.00 
595.728.11 

9,511.228.11 
4.336.63 

9.515.564.74 

NOTE: This Change Order docs not includc changes in the Contract Sum, Contracllime or Guaranleed Maximum Ilrice which hn\'c 
been authorized by Construction Change Directivc ul1tilthc cost and time havc been agrccd upon by bolh the OWller and 
Contractor,.in which case ;1 Change Order is exeeuled 10 supersede the COlIslruclion Change Directive. 

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER. 

11 tJ Archilecl .. , Inc 

ARCHITECT (firm IIllllle) 

1506 S. Elm Slree., Georgetown, 

BY (Sigllamr.e) 

(t;rped "Olllf.') 

DATE 

Phoenix I Rcslllrlllion and Construclion, 
Ud. 
CONTRACTOR Wirm lIallle) 

140.32 Dislribulion Way, Fanners Branch, 

BY (SigIltJl",.e) 

Dale C. Sellers 
(TJped I/c""e) 

1-30-15 
DATE 

300 West 3rd Avenue. Corsicana. 
Texas 75110 
ADDRESS 

BY (Sigllorure) 

Judc.e II.M.Oa\'cnporl 
(Typed "ame) 

DATE 

AlA Document G701'" -2001. Copyright Ct 1979. 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute 01 Archilecls. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AlA' 
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and Inlltrnational Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution 01 this AlA" Document. or any 1 
portion 01 It. may result In severe civil and criminal penalUes. and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document was 
produced by AlA software at 07;36:01 on 01/3012015 under Order No.6034B3IB44_' which ekpires on 01104(2016 , and is nol 101 le9al8. 
User Noles: (18B680253Qt 



Change Order Proposal 

ARCHITECT: 
1113 Architects, Inc. 
1506 South Elm Street 
Georgetown, TX 78626 

Project: 

Owner: 

Navarro County Courthouse 

Navarro County 
300 West 3,d Ave 

Corsicana, TX 751 10 

Proposal Number: 
Date of Issuance: 
Date of Contract: 

Architect Project No. 
Contractor Proj. No. 

030-RI 
1-30-15 
12-23-13 

NAV-1009 
13-\352 

This is 110/ a chalice artier or a tlirec/ive /0 proceetl wi/h /I,e work tlescribetl ill /lIe proposetl motlifica/iolls. 

DESCRIPTION~ 

Install new roof drain leaders to tie into existing underground storm. 
Install new area drain piping to tie into existing underground storm. 
See attaehed drawing for more information. 

Material: . 
Coring (30 hrs @ $42.00/hr): 
Plumbing Labor (160 hrs@$58.00/hr): 
Plumbing Helper Labor (160 hrs@S42.00/hr): 
Eq·uipment Rental: 

- . 
Subtotal 
Phoenix I OH & P 

\ Total Proposal Amount: 

$ 5,375.00 
$ 1,260.00 
$ 9,280.00 
$ 6,720.00 
$ 1.800.00 

$ 24,435.00 
$ 3.665.25 

S 28.100,25 

Approved By 1113: .. Date: Approved By Navarro County: 

Phoenix I Restoration and Construction, Ltd. 
14032 Distribution Way, Farmer's Branch, TX 75234.214·902·0111.214·904·9635 (Fax) 

Date: 



Ii 
I 

. I 
I ! 
I , 

1,1 
III 

1
M 1'1 II, 

I I ' 
! P l~ 
!:~!l Ii 
j - .! ~ 
! JIll. 

il 
I .. 
u 

fi! ~ 3 I ~ ~~~ I f ~ J ~88 ~ 


